CH \$40.00 9715624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM705051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Express Wash Parent Intermediate HoldCo, LLC		01/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Car Wash, LLC	
Street Address:	5201 SW 8th St.	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97156244	EL CAR WASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129406365

Email: ian.farias@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Bret Danow, Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393768-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=EL CAR WASH Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0501

900672518

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Express Wash Parent Intermediate HoldCo, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 5201 SW 8th St., Coral Gables, Florida 33134 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark, including the corresponding U.S. Trademark Application shown below (the "Trademark"):

Serial Number	<u>Trademark</u>
97/156,244	

WHEREAS, El Car Wash, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 5201 SW 8th St., Coral Gables, Florida 33134 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the business appurtenant thereto and goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademark, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 26th day of January, 2022.

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

NATIONAL EXPRESS WASH PARENT INTERMEDIATE OLDCO, LLC

Name. Justin Landau

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0502